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Stand up India Scheme


*293. SHRI BASANTA KUMAR PANDA:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a)    whether a large number of people benefited from the launch of Stand up India

Scheme under which people can get a loan of Rupees ten lakh to Rupees one crore to start or increase their business; and

(b)    if so, the details thereof including the number of such beneficiaries since   its

implementation, State-wise including Odisha?


ANSWER


Finance Minister

(SMT NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)


(a) and (b) : A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. *293 FOR

ANSWER ON 9TH DECEMBER, 2019, TABLED BY SHRI BASANTA KUMAR PANDA

REGARDING STAND UP INDIA SCHEME

                   (a) and (b) : The Stand Up India (SUPI) scheme was launched by the Government on 5th April, 2016 to facilitate bank loans between Rs. 10 lakh and Rs. 1 crore to Scheduled Caste/Scheduled Tribe and women borrowers, for setting up greenfield enterprises in manufacturing, services or trading sectors. As on 30.11.2019, a total of 80,002 number of loans have been sanctioned under SUPI since its inception, involving a total sanctioned amount of Rs. 17,937.63 crore. State-wise details of loans sanctioned under the scheme, including Odisha, are placed at Annexure.

             --x—x--


Annexure referred to in reply to part (b) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 293 for answer on 09.12.2019

State-wise details of loans sanctioned under SUPI, as on 30.11.2019, since inception of the scheme

[Amount in Rs. crore]

Sr No State Name
Total

No of loan A/cs Sanctioned Sanctioned Amt

1 Andaman and Nicobar 93 17.03

2 Andhra Pradesh 4861 1164.87

3 Arunachal Pradesh 142 36.41

4 Assam 1276 271.5

5 Bihar 2645 505.67

6 Chandigarh 310 62.03

7 Chhattisgarh 2052 490.39

8 Dadra and Nagar Haveli 29 6.53

9 Daman and Diu 28 15.38

10 Goa 312 61.39

11 Gujarat 5462 1616.85

12 Haryana 2717 614.97

13 Himachal Pradesh 1012 197.44

14 Jammu and Kashmir 356 69.97

15 Jharkhand 1576 326.01

16 Karnataka 4313 1001.02

17 Kerala 2382 490.83

18 Lakshadweep 1 0.33

19 Madhya Pradesh 3247 739

20 Maharashtra 5796 1327.12

21 Manipur 129 25.99

22 Meghalaya 163 37.78

23 Mizoram 189 46.15

24 Nagaland 191 37.97

25 Delhi 2652 636.71

26 Odisha 2312 462.54

27 Puducherry 147 35.75

28 Punjab 2687 559.3

29 Rajasthan 3975 864.29

30 Sikkim 186 25.55

31 Tamil nadu 7150 1646.15

32 Telangana 5083 1256.98

33 Tripura 148 27.48

34 Uttar Pradesh 10058 2035.32

35 Uttarakhand 1438 321.16

36 West Bengal 4884 903.79

  Total 80002 17937.63

Source: As reported by Scheduled Commercial Banks on Stand Up Mitra portal
(www.standupmitra.in)

